



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CONTC No.1785 of 2025

Sanyashi Mohapatra

....

Petitioner

Mr. P.C.Acharya, Advocate

-versus-

Surath Kumar Rout, OAS (JR.BR)

....

Opposite Party

Mr. G.Tripathy, AGA

CORAM:
SHRI JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER
30.10.2025

Order No.

- 02.
1. Mr. Tripathy, learned AGA submits that he will file the affidavit shortly.
 2. List this matter on 4th December 2025.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge

S.Das